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New Project Proposal: 
SFF-8024 refresh
Presented: Jan 23rd, 2024

Presenter: Vera Koleva , Coherent

Supporters: Nvidia, Amphenol, Molex
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New Project Proposal: SFF-8024

▪SFF-8024 is SFF Module Management Reference Code Tables

▪Contains lists of codes for module types, interface types and similar

▪SFF policy is to update it with new "application codes" every 6 months

▪ Last update project was completed in July 2024

▪ It's time to begin the next one

▪Editor: Vera Koleva, Coherent

▪Supporters:

1. Piers Dawe, Nvidia

2. Ali Ghasi, Molex

3. Paul Coddington, Amphenol

4. Vera Koleva, Coherent 
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Requested additions to SFF-8024

OpenXR6

129 81 XR400-16QAM 484.023917 16 3.7814369 DP-16QAM 8

130 82 XR300-8QAM 363.017938 16 3.7814369 DP-8QAM 6

131 83 XR200-QPSK 242.011959 16 3.7814369 DP-QPSK 4

132 84 XR200-16QAM 242.011959 8 3.7814369 DP-16QAM 8

133 85 XR100-QPSK 121.005979 8 3.7814369 DP-QPSK 4

134 86 XR100-16QAM 121.005979 4 3.7814369 DP-16QAM 8

135 87 XR400-OTN-16QAM 507.736091 16 3.9666882 DP-16QAM 8

136 88 XR300-OTN-8QAM 380.802068 16 3.9666882 DP-8QAM 6

137 89 XR200-OTN-QPSK 253.868045 16 3.9666882 DP-QPSK 4

138 8A XR200-OTN-16QAM 253.868045 8 3.9666882 DP-16QAM 8

139 8B XR100-OTN-QPSK 126.934023 8 3.9666882 DP-QPSK 4

140 8C XR100-OTN-16QAM 126.934023 4 3.9666882 DP-16QAM 8

OpenXR-Wide-Spacing7

141 8D XR400-WS-16QAM 484.023917 16 3.7814369 DP-16QAM 8

142 8E XR200-WS-QPSK 242.011959 16 3.7814369 DP-QPSK 4

143 8F XR200-WS-16QAM 242.011959 8 3.7814369 DP-16QAM 8

144 90 XR100-WS-QPSK 121.005979 8 3.7814369 DP-QPSK 4

145 91 XR100-WS-16QAM 121.005979 4 3.7814369 DP-16QAM 8

146 92 XR400-WS-OTN-16QAM 507.736091 16 3.9666882 DP-16QAM 8

147 93 XR200-WS-OTN-QPSK 253.868045 16 3.9666882 DP-QPSK 4

148 94 XR200-WS-OTN-16QAM 253.868045 8 3.9666882 DP-16QAM 8

149 95 XR100-WS-OTN-QPSK 126.934023 8 3.9666882 DP-QPSK 4

150 96 XR100-WS-OTN-16QAM 126.934023 4 3.9666882 DP-16QAM 8

• Add codes for Add code for FOIC1.1-RS, FOIC4.4-RS and FOIC8.8  in Table 4-5
• Correct names in Table 4-7 for some Open ROADM codes ( shown in Table)
• Add requested codes from the Open XR group ( below)in Table 4-7 
• Add identifier code for OSFP-RHS or OSFP-XD-RHS in Table 3-1 and a new columns in Table 4-11 for OSFP-RHS and OSFP-XD subtypes
• OIF CEI-112G-LINEAR – possibly one Host Electrical Interface ID, or 1 x number of widths.  No new media interface IDs.
• 100G-DR-LPO from the LPO MSA – possibly one or two Host Electrical Interface IDs , and one SMF media interface ID.  Or 1 x number of widths.
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